CISSUE | SIRNATURE PATE

FRONT SUSPENSION - 75S2 _ RHolvoyd [12-4-75

SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION Bs5

No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1| FRONT TOP WISHBONE LH | 748-02-01 j1-3-11 1
2 " " " RH 745-02-02 [1~3-12 1
3| FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE LH 735-02-01 [1-3~9 1
i n " " RH 735-02-02 {1-3=-10 1
5| FORWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT - LH 712-01-09 [1-4-5 1
6 n " " " RH 712-01-10 [1-4-6 1
7 " " " " BOLT TD 231 12-5-4 2 |(§"UNF x 1iCH)
8 " " " " PLAIN
WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 |(§"T & C)
9 " n " "  NYLOC NUT|TD 380 13~3~3 2  |(3"UNF FULL)
10 | REARWRRD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 712-01-08 [1-4-3 2
11 " " " " BOLT TD 228 12=5-1 2 |(3"UNF x £"CH)
12 " " " " Spring
Washer |TD 336 b0-1-13 2 (8"sq. sec)
13 | FTWB DOUBLE SHEAR BRACKET 712-01-15 [1-1-5 2
1] » " " " SPACER 712-02-08 [-2-7 2 f" LENGTH)
15| " " " BOLT TD 234 12-5-7 2 |[(3"UNF x 2i"CH)
16| " " " " PLAIN WASHER |TD 324 20-1-8 6 (3"t &)
17| n " n " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2  {(§"UNF FULL)
18f v " " " BOLT TD 220 12=ln? 2  |(5/16MUNF x 2"CH)
19 » " " " PLAIN WASHER |TD 323 20-1-7 2  |(5/16 T&C)
20| " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2  {(5/16" UNF FULL)
21 | FTWB REAR FIXING BOLT TD 233 12-5-6 2 [(3"UNF x 2"CH)
22 " " " SPACER 712-02-08 [4=2~7 2 (3" LENGTH)
23 n " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1~-8 L |g"T & C)
24 | FBWB SPACER 732-02-06 [-2-10 2
FBWB THROUGH BOLT 722-02-12 }-5-6 2
26 | FBWB THROUGH BOLT PLAIN WASHER TD 324 00-1-8 2 |("T & C)
27 | FWB BEARING JOURNAL 732-02-07 [i~-2-5 b
28 | FBWB INNER BRG BUSH (DELRIN) 722-02-07 [-5-8 4
29 | THRUST WASHER( 722-02-08 fi-2-6 L
30 | FIWB SLEEVE NUT 703-03-05 HK-2-9 2
31| FIWB INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-~4~10 4  K3"UNF HALF)
32 " OUTER " " " TD 390 13-b-11 2  (5/8"UNF HALF)
33 | FBWB OUTER ROSE JOINT CIRCLIP TD 119 B.2-8 2
34| FRONT DAMPER TD 200 16-1-10 2 ¥11338 SP3)(KONI)
35| " INSERT 712-02-09 4-2-12 8
| " " TOP BOLT | TD 237 [12-5-10 |2 [3"UNF x 3"CH)




ISSUE | SICHATHRE BAIE
|| IRHewvoyd [18-4-75
FRONT SUSPENSION — 755 - 2
SIEET 2 OF 2
SECTION BS
No,

Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
38| FRONT DAMPER BOTTOM BOLT “|TD 233 12-5-6 2 | (§"UNF x 2"CH)
399 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (2"UNF FULL)
40 FRONT SPRING TD 451 16-1-5 2 | (7 x 400 1b)
41| TYRAP — LARGE TD 195 8-3-15 2
42 STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 735-04-16 | 4-5-9 1
43 |
44| RENAULT JOINT ASSEMBLY TD 158 15-1-5 2
45 " " SPLIT PIN TD 43 23-1-13 | 2 |(}" x 13")
46| TRACK ROD 735-04-03 | 3-1-6 2 | (103"LENGTH)
47 " INNER LOCK NUT 712-04-14 | 4-5-7 2 | (12mm x 1.5mm)
a8 " OQUTER LOCK NUT TD 387 13-4-8 2 | (2"UNF HALF)
49 STEERING ARM PIATE 703-04-15 |2-1-3 4
50 " " SPACER 75B-01-12 | 4-15-17 4 |(3/16" LENGTH)
51 " " BOLT TD 207 12-3-5 4 | (4"UNF x 2"CH)
52 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 4 | (3"UNF FULL)
53 " " BOLT TD 220 12-4-7 2 | (5/16"UNF x 2"CH)
54 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-.7 2 |(5/16/ T & C)
55 " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 |5/16"UNF FULL)
56 BUMPSTEER SPACER — THICK T5R-04-02 | 4-13-5 4 | (2" LENGTH)
57 " " ~ THIN 712-04-11 | 4-15-6 2 | (3/16" LENGTH)
58 FRONT ANTT ROLL BAR 755-05-01 | 2-1-12 1 | (1" DIA x 14g)
59 FARB MOUNTING 732-05-05 | 4-2-.2 4 | (1" 1D)
6 " " BOLT TD 220 - 12-4-7 2 | (5/16"UNF x 2"CH)
61 " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 4 |(5/16" T&C)
64 " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL) i
63 " " BOLT TD 225 12-4-13 | 2 |(5/16"UNF x 3i"CH)
64 " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 4 [(5/16" T & C)
64 " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 |(5/16" UNF FULL)
64 FARB CLAMP 72X-05-19 | 1-2-9 2 | (1" 1D)
69 " "  BOLT ; 1 2 | (4"UNF x 13"CH)
6 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | +" UNF FULL)
69 FARB LINK 732-05-01 | 1-2-11 2 | (33" LENGTH)
q " " TOP BOLT * ' 2 | (5/16" UNF x 1"CH)
ré B " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-.3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
9 v ~ " BOTTOM BOLT TD 219 12-4-6 2 | (5/16"UNF x 13"CH) -
3 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
4 "  ROSE JOINT LOCK NUT TD 386 L 13-4..7 4 | (5/16" UNF HALF)




ISSUE SICNATURE DATE
|| PHolesyd [12-4-15
SPHERICAL BEARINGS - 75S2
SECTION x5
No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail

1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE OUTER 1 1 45 15-1-2 2 | (RBJ 76 GU)
2 " " " INNER TD 52 15-1-14 | 4(RE6E)

3 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE OUTER TD 46 15-1-3 2 | (RSTWR 12)
L | TRACK ROD OUTER TD 47 15=1-4 2 | (RBJ 341)

5 | ANTI-ROLL BAR LINK D 49 15-1-11 | 8 | (ke P5W)

6 | RADIUS ARM TD 51 15-1-13 8 | (rc 6m)

7 | TOP LINK INNER TD 52 15-1-14 2 | (RC 6E)

8 | TOP LINK OUTER TD 53 15-1-15 2 | (RCL 8H)

9 | BOTTOM LINK INNER TD 54 15=2-1 4 1 (RC BH)

10 | BOTTOM LINK OUTER TD 53 15-1-15 4 { (RCL 8H)

11 | GEAR LINKAGE FRONT SUPPORT TD 82 15- 2~10 1 (RB.T'34.3)
12 | GEAR LINKAGE CENTRE SUPPORT TD 55 15-2-2 1 ;(amezu,)

13 | GEAR LINKAGE REAR SUPPORT TD 55 15-2-2 1| (kmeg w):
14 | THROTTLE CABLE FRONT SUPPORT TD 17 15-1-1 1| (kmequw) -
15 | DOOR HINGE ROD D 17 15-1-1 3 |.(Rmpaun)




WATER SYSTEM - 7552 BMW

SHEET 1 OF 2

ISSUE

SIGNATURE

DATE

Rhlolrogd

1#-4-15 |

SECTION 111
! No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 |RADIATOR LH (WATER ONLY) 755-13-01 27-1-11} 1
2 " RH (WATER/OIL) 755-13-024 27-1-12| 1.
3 " 90° RUBBER HOSE 8-6-12 |4 |(1i" 1I.D.)
4 " " " HOSE JUBILEE CLIP | TD 725 [25-1-8 |4 (28 - 41mm SIZE)
5 " MOUNTING BOLT 75S8-13-11 4-17-7 | 2
6 " " SPACER - TOP 755-13-04 4-17-8 | 2
7 " " SPACER - CENTRE | 75S-13-09 4-17-9 | 2
8 " " SPACER - BOTTOM | 758-13-1d 4-17-10] 2
9 " STONEGUARD 753-13-0ﬁ 2-4-3 |2
10 " DUCT LH 755-13-15 3-8-9 |1
11 " " RH 75S-13-1¢ 3-8-10 {1
12 " " " BOLT ™ 207 {12-3-5 |4 |(4"UNF x 2"CH)
13 n " " WASHER TD 322 [20-1-6 |8 |{(4{" T & C)
14 " " " NYLOC NUT ™D 378 13-3-1 4 (£" UNF FULL)
15{CROSS OVER WATER PIPE 755-13-18 2-4-12 |1
16 " " " " BLEED ADAPTOR | 732-06-1§ 4-8-7 1
17 n n " 1" n n -
COPPER WASHER | TD 689 20-2-14 {1 (")
18 " " n " BLEED ADAPTOR
STRAIGHT UNION| TD 541 6-5-12 |2 (" BSP SIZE)
19|COP/HT NYLON BLEED PIPE (30"LENGTH TD 542 8-8-5 1 (5/32"I.D.NYLON)
20| HEADER TANK 755-13-03 2-3-3 |1
21 " " BRACKET LH 759-13-04 3-9-1 1
22 " " " RH 755-13-09 3-9-2 |1
231 " " CAP D 72 8-6-11 |1
24| SWIRL POT 755-13-17 2-3-8 |1
25|WATER PIPE (WLITH TAKE-OFF) 759-13-2q 2-4-13 |1 (PUMP TO RAD)
26 " " RUBBER HOSE (3"LENGTH) | TD 753 8-4-7 1 (13" 1.D.)
27| WATER PIPE 758-13-19 2-4-14 |1 (SWIRL POT TO
RADIATOR)
28 " " RUBBER HOSE (3"LENGTH) [ TD 753 8-4-7 |1 (14" 1.D.)
29} 90° RUBBER HOSE 8-6-12 |1 | (14" 1.D.)
30| JUBILEE CLIP (28-41mm SIZE) ™ 725 [25-1-8 |7
31 " " (38~54mm SIZE) TD 727 |25-1-10 |5
32 " "  (2A SIZE) ™D 726 25-1-9 1
33 " " (NO 1 SIZE) D 724 25-1-7 2 ,
34| NYLON BLEED PIPE (22"LENGTH) ; TD 542 8-8-5 |1 (5/32"I.D.NYLON)
35 " " " STRAIGHT UNION D 541 8-5-12 |2 |(4" BSP SIZE)
N | ., N o i ~ ~ 1 |



WATER SYSTEM - 7552 BMW

SHEET 2 OF 2

SECTION I11

4
H

| 1ssue

SIGNATURE DATE

RMelveyd [18-4-15

No,

Item Ref., No, | Matrix Ot(')f Detail
38! WATER HOUSING BLEED ADAPTOR 755-13-04 4-15-2 1} 1
39| RUBBER HOSE (2" LENGTH) ™D 751 8-7-2 1 (1" 1.D.)
40| RUBBER HOSE (28" LENGTH) TD 745 8-8-6 1 |(5/16" I.D.)
41 " " PINCH CLIP ™D 722 |25-1-5 |2 |(19-25mm SIZE)
42 " " (3" LENGTH) TD 754 8-8-7 |1 (12" 1.D.)
43 " " (28" LENGTH) TD 748 9-7-10 | 1 (8" 1.D0.)
44| JUBILEE CLIP (19-25 mm SIZE) TD 722 |25-1-5 |2 {(19-25mm SIZE)




SIGNATURE |

ISSUE . DAE
ENGINE INSTALLATION — 7552 BMW || JRHolveyd [18-4-1€
SHEET 1 OF 4
. SECTION r11
No.
Item Ref., No. { Matrix | Off | Detail
1 ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER) 1
2 " SIDEFRAME LH 752-01-31jA 1-4-12f 1
3 " " RH 752-01-32A 1-4-13} 1
4 " " FRONT TOP MOUNTING
STUD | 755-01-3(0 4-21-4] 2
5 " 1" n 1 MOUNTING
WASHER| TD 326 20-1-10} 2 |(3" T & C)
6 " n 1" n MOUNTING
NYLOC NUT|{ TD 382 13-3-5 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
7 " " FRONT BOTTOM
MOUNTING BOLT 2
8 " " FRONT BOTTOM
MOUNTING WASHER 2
9 " 'A' FRAME LH 752-01-31B 2-2-10
10 " " " RH 752-01-32B 2-2-11f 1
11 " " " ENGINE MOUNTING
BOLT 4
12 " " " " MOUNTING
SPRING WASHER 4
13 " " " SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING BOLT 2
14 " " " SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING WASHER 2
15 " " " SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING NYLOC NUT 2
16| ENGINE TOP DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE 752-16-04 3-5-2 1
17 " BOTTOM DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE | 752-16-04 3-5-1 1
18 " BRACE LH 2-2-12 1
19 11 1" RH 1
20 " " REAR MOUNTING BOLT TD 231 2 | (§"UNF x 13"CH)
21 n " " " WASHER | TD 324 4 (8" T & C) ‘
221 " " " " NYLOC NUT D 380 2 | (2" UNF FULL)
23 "  ADAPTOR PLATE 732-16-14 1
24 n " " DOWEL 742~16-07 2
25 " " " BOLT TD 845 12-17-2{ §5 | (8mm x 35mm HH) ,
26 " " " WASHER ™D 323 20-1-7 5 1(5/15" T & C)
27 n " " SPRING WASHER TD 335 20-1-12f 5 [(5/16" SQ. SEC.)
28 " n " BOLT D 866 12-17-1} 2 | (10mm x 65mm HH)
29 " " " BOLT D 868 12-18-31 1 | (10mm x 75mm HH)
|




ENGINE INSTALLATION -

7552 BMW

SHEET 2 OF 4

SIGNATURE CATE

TRMelvoyd| 18-4-7¢

SECTION r11
No,

Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
30| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 318" Te& C)
31 " " " SPRING WASHER| TD 336 |20-1-13 | 3 | (3" sQ. SEC.)
32| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY

SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) 1 { (BOSCH)
33! ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING

BOLT | TD 591 (12-13-8 | 1 | (2"UNF x 3" HH)
34 " " " MOUNTING WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 (8" 17 & C)
35 " " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 380 13-3-3 1 | (3" UNF FULL)
36| REAR CROSSMEMBER 752-01-4Q 3-4-9 1
37 " " /SIDEFRAME MOUNTING
BOLT 2

3 8 n " it n NUT 2
39 " " STRUT LH 732-01-54 3-4-11 1
40 n " " RH 732-01-03 3-4-10 1
41 " " "  TOP BOLT 2
4 2 " ] " 1t NUT 2
43 " " "  BOTTOM BOLT 2
44 " " " "SPRING WASHER 2
45 " " GEARBOX SPACER 702-16-03 4-20-13] 2
46| LINK ANCHOR PLATE 732-01-5§ 4-3-12 1
47 ] " n BOLT 4
48 " " "  WASHER 4
49 " " "  THROUGH BOLT 742-01-1Q 4-6-13 2
SO " n " 1" NUT 2
51 " " "  FORWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET 755-01-54 3-12-9 1
52] LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET BOLT -
53] LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET WASHER
54| LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER
55| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET 752-01-64 3-12-10| 1
56{ LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET BOLT
57| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET WASHER
58] LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLH

SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER
59| REAR SKID 735-01-29 6-1-12 1|




ISSUE | SIGNATURE paTE
ENGINE INSTALLATION — 75S2 BMW || sHoleyd [12-9-75
SHEET 3 OF 4
SECTION Fl1
No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
61| ENGINE FLYWHEEL STONEGUARD 735-16-09 1-1-13 1
62 " " " BOLT 2
63 " " " WASHER
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 24-1-4 1
COMPRISES:
64| PRIMARY PIPE 4
65| TAIL PIPE . 1
66 " " SPLIT PIN 2
67| ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 13-2-9 16
68 " " BRACKET 755-01-5Q 3-9-14 | 1
69 " " " BOLT 2
70 " " " SPRING WASHER 2
71 " " " JUBILEE CLIP 1
72| GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT T™D 166 |[18-1-11 1 | (FG 400- BMw)
73 " n " CIRCLIP TD 103 18-2-6 1
74 " CLUTCH BOBBIN 73B-16-01 4-21-3 | 1
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
75| PEDAL CLEVIS D 35 8~2-6 1
76 " " WASHER 1
77 " "  SPLIT PIN D 40 8-2-10 1 {(1/16"DIA. x
1" LONG)
78| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE D 34 8-2-5 1
79{ INNER CABLE TD 31 8-2-2 1
80| CABLE ADJUSTER ™ 32 8-2- 1
81| FERRULE ™D 33 8-2- 1
82 INNER CABLE LINER D 37 1
83] OUTER CABLE D 30 8-2-1 1
84| FERRULE ™ 33 8-2-4 1
85/ CABLE ADJUSTER TD 32 8-2-3 1
86 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET 3-12-11 1
87 " " " "BRACKET BOLT
88 " " " " " WASHER
89{ SOLDER-ON NIPPLE ™D 34 8-2-5 1
90| TACHOMETER D 61 8-3-2 1 | (0-12000 RPM)
91 " DRIVE (84" LENGTH) TD 64 8~3-3 1
02] GAUGE (0OT1 PRESSURE/OTI. TEMP. ) ™ A7 1w 2 F 1 (10T PADPTIT ARV




ISSUE | SIONAYLRE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION - 75S2 BMW l APHoleoyd | 18-4-18
SHEET 4 OF 4
SECTION F11
No,

Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail

OIL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1

COMPRISES:
93| UNION TD 705 [8-4-10 1 | (4" BSP 90°)
94 | HOSE TD 704  [8-4-9 1 { (3" 1.D.)
95| UNION TD 705 |8-4-10 1 | (4" BsP 90°)
96| GAUGE(FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP.) | TD 67 8-3-5 1 | (10FT CAPILLARY)

FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1

COMPRISES:
97| UNION TD 705 {8-4-10 t |(&" BSP 90°)
98| HOSE TD 704  |8-4-9 1 |($" 1.D.)
99| UNION TD 705 |8-4-10 1 | (" BsP 90°)




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
FUEL SYSTEM — 75S2 BMW i -3Quawgﬂd 18-4- 1S
SHEET 1 OF 4
SECTION J11
No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
41 |FUEL TANK LH %] 759-15-01f{47-1-13 |1 *
) " " RH #|759-15-02/11-1-14 |1 *
3 " "  BREATHER TUBE LH 1 (ALLOY)
4 " " BREATHER PIPE 1
5 " " BREATHER TUBE RH 1 (ALLOY)
6 " " BREATHER PIPE 1
FUEL TOWER ASSEMBLY 75S8-15-16 2
COMPRISES:
7 |FUEL TOWER BODY 758-15-10 6-2-2 1
'8 |NON-RETURN VALVE DISC 755-15-11} 4-11-4 |1
9 |SPRING 759-15-12 8-5-9 {1
10 [SPINDLE 758-15-13 4-11-5 |1
11 |BUSH 755-15-14 4-11-3 |1
12 |BEARING BODY 758-15-15 6-2-3 1 (SPOKED WHEEL)
13|'0' RING TD 680 8-5-10 |1
14 |CIRCLIP ™D 681 23-1-9 |1
15| FUEL TOWER GAUZE 758-15-30 3-12-3 {1
16 " "  MOUNTING WASHER ™D 352 20-2-3 {12 |(2BA LARGE 0.D.)
17 " " " NYLOC NUT D 410 12 {(2BA FULL)
18| FUEL CROSS-OVER PIPE 758-15-29 3-12-5 {1
19 " " " " A5°RUBBER HOSE (13"I.D. to 14"
. 1.D.
20 " " " " JUBILEE CLIP | TD 725 25-1-8 | 2 (1X SIZE)
21| FUEL TOWER BODY JUBILEE CLIP ™D 727 25-1-10{ 2 | (NO. 2 SIZE)
22| FUEL COLLECTOR POT 73S-15-04 2-2-15 |1
23 " " " JUBILEE CLIP TD 727 25-1-10} 4 (38-54mm SIZE)
24| FUEL PIPE (RH FUEL TANK TO
- COLLECTOR POT) 758-15-31 3-12-4 {2 (1410.D.ALLOY)
25 " " RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) | TD 755 8-4-8 |2 (13" 1.D.)
26 " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 727 25-1-10] 4 (38-54mm SIZE)
27| FUEL COLLECTOR POT OUTLET UNION ™D 307 21-1-11}1 (-8 45°AEROQUIP)
28| HOSE COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER
(21" LENGTH) | TD 293 21-2-10{ 1 (-8 AEROQUIP)
29| FUEL FILTER INLET UNION ™D 314 21-1-12| 1 (-8 90°AEROQUIP)
30 " " " ADAPTOR 753-15-07 4-8-15 |1 (-8 TO-6 MALE/ _
MALE)
# | ALTERNATIVELY FUEL TANK LH 735-15-03 17-1-9 |1 (MODIFIED TYPE)
1" " PU I 79¢ 1r 004 17 1+ 168 1 Lt (MODTETED TVvDD )




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 75S2 BMW | SeHelveuad [15-4-15
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION J11
’ No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
31| FUEL FILTER INLET END 753-15-03 4-11-8 |1
32 " " ELEMENT 8-10-5 |1
33 " " OUTLET END 753-15-02 4-11-7 {1
34 " " " " CLAMPING BOL|l 1
35 " n " n " WASHER 1
361 " " " " MOUNTING BOL|T 4
37 " " " " SPRING WASHER 4
38 " " " BLANKING PLUG | 753-15-04 4-8-12 |1 (-6 SIZE)
39 n " " BLANKING PLUG | 752-17-08 4-19-10; 1 in BSP SIZE)
40{ " " DOWTY WASHER " BSP SIZE)
41 " " OUTLET END ADAPTOR 752-15-11 4-8-14 |1 (-8 TO -8 MALE/
MALE)
42 " " " " UNION D 314 21-1-12}1 (-8 90°AEROQUIP)
43| HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP
(9" LENGTH) TD 293 21-2-10} 1 (-8 AEROQUIP)
44| FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP 752-15-04 4-13-6 |1 (-8 SIZE)
45 " " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD 720 25-1-3 | 1 (00 SIZE)
46| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER) 8-10-9 |1 (BOSCH)
47 " "  MOUNTING BRACKET 752-15-09 3-7-7 |1
481 " " BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 12 |(5/16"UNF x 1"CH]
49| v " " WASHER ™ 323 20-1-7 |1 |(5/16" T & C)
50f " " NYLOC NUT D 372 13-3-8 |1 (5/16" UNF HALF)
51 " " JUBILEE CLIP ™ 730 25-1-13} 1 (50-70mm SIZE)
52| FUEL PUMP OUTLET END CAP 752-15-04 4-16-7 | 1 (-6 SIZE)
53 " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 720 25-1-3 | 1 (00 SIZE)
54| HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER
(14" LENGTH) D 292 21-2-9 | 1 (-6 AEROQUIP)
55| PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION ™D 313 21-1-9 |1 (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
56 " " "  ADAPTOR 752-15-13 4-12-15] 1 (-6/-6MALE/MALE)
57 " n " "DOWTY WASHHR 1
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY !
COMPRISES:
58| FILTER HOUSING 751-15-0¢ 4-11-11} 1
59 n LID 751-15-07] 4-11-12} 1
60 " GAUZE 751-15-08 3-2-15 11
61 " FELT 751-15-00 8-4-12 | 1
62 " '0' RING TD 288 8-5-1 1
P § N o S R |




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 7552 BMW || TeHolreyd 13-4-15
SHEET 3 OF 4
3 SECTION 5 J11
| No,
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
64 | PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET  [52-15-121{ 3-8-5
65 " " " " BOLT [ID 215 12-4-2 | 2 | (5/16"UNFx3"CH)
66 n " n n NYLOC
NUT 2 (5/16"UNF HALF)
67 " " "JUBILEE CLIP [tD 730 1 (NO. 3 SIZE)
68 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10 | 4-8-13 | 1 (-6/-6MALE/MALE)
69 " n " DOWTY WASHER 1
70 " " " UNION D 313 21-1-9 |1 (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
71| HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING
UNIT (70" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 | 1 (-6 AEROQUIP)
.72 |METERING UNIT INLET END CAP 752-15-05 | 4-16-7 | 1 (-6 SIZE)
/3 n " " JUBILEE CLIP |{ID 720 25-1-3 {1 (00 SIZE)
74 " M " BANJO 1
75 " " " BANJO BOLT 1
76 " " " COPPER WASHER 2
77 | METERING UNIT OUTLET ADAPTOR 1
78 " " " END CAP 752-15-051 4-16-7 |1 (-6 SIZE)
79 " " " JUBILEE CLIP {TD 720 25-1-3 |1 (00 SIZE)
80| HOSE-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR P(T
(76" LENGTH) ™D 292 21-2-9 |1 (-6 AEROQUIP)
81| FUEL COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION D 313 21-1-9 |1 (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
82| FUEL CROSSOVER PIPE BREATHER PIPE
(72" LENGTH)
83 " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 718 25-1-1 |2 (000 SIZE)
g4 " " " BREATHER VALVE ({753-15-041] 4-11-13
85| FUEL COLLECTOR POT BREATHER PIPE
, (10" LENGTH) 1
g6| " " " BREATHER
JUBILEE CLIP |ID 718 25-1-1 |2 (000 SIZE)
87! FUEL COLLECTOR POT BREATHER PIPE
(3" LENGTH) 2
ggl " " "  BREATHER
JUBILEE CLIP |TD 718 25-1-1 14 | (000 SIZE)
89| " " " BREATHER VEE 1 (ALLOY)
! I




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE |  DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 75S2 BMW | [PHelesyd |18-4-75
SHEET 4 OF 4
SECTION J11
’ No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
FUEL "QUICK-FILL" VALVE ASSEMBLY '[75S-15-17 2 | (CUSTOMER OPTION
IF REQUESTED

COMPRISES:
90| FUEL VALVE BODY 755-15-18] 6-2-6 |1
91| SLEEVE 755-15-24 | 4-20-2 | 1
92| CONE 755~15-19 | 4-20-3 | 1
93| CONE SEAT 755-15-23 1 4-20-4 | 1
94 | SPINDLE 758-15-21| 4-20-5 |1
95| SPINDLE NUT D 761 1
96| LOCK PIN D 762 23-2-2 |1
[ 97|CONE '0' RING TD 763 8-10-10| 1
98 |CONE SEAT '0' RING TD 764 8-10-11} 1
99 |SLEEVE LIP SEAL D 765 8-10-12f 1
1 00 | SPRING
101 | HANDLE SUB-ASSEMBLY 755-15-22 | 3-12-6 |2
| 02 |HANDLE BOLT D 766 12-7-8 (£"BSF x i"BH)

1 03

PLASTIC FUEL CHURN




//!_ 758/2 BMW loose parts check 1list

SECTION ps

EXHAUST MOUNTING

COMPRISES: PRIMARIES
TAIL PIPE
SPLIT PIN

EXHAUST BRAKCET

[ S S

Item Ref. No. | Matrix
ADAPTOR PLATE BOLT (10mm x 50mm HH) D 3 L
" " " (8mm x 45mm HH) TD 5 lg
n o " " (3" UNF x 3" HH) TD 1 ‘ v
" " NYLOC NUT (§" uNF HALF) TD ’1;».‘
" "  WASHER (3" T&C) D 1
BOTTOM ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT (6mm x 75mm HH) | TD 2
" " " SPRING WASHER (5/16 sq sec) TD 2
" " " WASHER (5/16 T&C) TD 2 4
TOP ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT (3"UNF X 4" HH) TD 2,
" " " SPRING WASHER ($"SQ.SEC)| TD 2
mooow " WASHER (3" TaC) D 2
ENGINE DOUBLE SHEER PLATE - TOP 752 ’
ENGINE DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE - BOTTOM 7$2-16-05 1
TEMP., SENDER COPPER WASHER TD TD | 2
THROTTLE CABLE BULLET END " TD 1
THROTTLE CABLE ADUBSTER TD 1
THROTTLE CABLE LOCKNUT D 2.
THROTTLE CABLE FERRULE D 1
TACHO CABLE SPADE TD 1 o
4" ID CLEAR PLASTIC HOSE (18" length) TD 1 (0il1 tank
v 1p ® " " (66" length) ™D 1 (E:; :::he"
JUBILEE CLIP (SIZE 38-54 mm) D 5 Breather)
" " (SIZE 28-41 mm) TD 7 b
" " (SIZE 2A) TD 1
" " (SIZE NO. 1) TD 2
5 WAY LUCAS CONNECTOR ASSY MALE/FEMALE TD 1
3 WAY BOSCH FEMALE CONNECTOR TD 1
COIL MOUNTING TD 1




75S/2 BMW LOOSE PARTS CHECK LIST

Item

SECTION p5-

packed together with it.

Signed by Customers Rep/Carrier
BLOCK CAPITALS:

DATE:

900S0COOCOIOIRBOIBSOISNOISGOIOSIOSIOSOEIDS

SO0 BONOCOIOGOIOIPOISIOSIOGIOISOIOIOORTOSTDS

.Q....O...L.....‘......

E Y

I confirm that I have received the above chalssis number

I have checked that the loose parts listed oh the 2 shee

NB File original with kit list - give custompr photostat.

1

ordered

herewit

#

poces
_—al

poeoes

Ref. No, Matrix | No. Off

HEEL REST , 1 E
90° RUBBER HOSE TD 1 ;
SP/HT NYLON BLEED PIPE (LENGTH 20") TD 1 f
BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 2 R
CH/HT NYLON BLEED PIPE (LENGTH 14") TD 1 j
BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 2 ;%
WATER HOUSING BLEED ADAPTOR 755-13-07 1 }
1" ID RUBBER HOSE (LENGTH 2") TD 1 |
-16 AEROQUIP HOSE (LENGTH 34") TD 2
c/w -16 90° UNIONS TD L
~16 AEROQUIP HOSE (LENGTH 15") TD 1
C/W -16 90° UNION TD 1
-16 45° UNION TD 1.,
OIL PUMP FLANGED ADAPTOR 732-14-02 1

" " METRIC /-16 ADAPTOR 752-14-03 1
FRONT WHEEL 13 x 10 CAST 703-09-03 | 2
FRONT TYRE TD 2
WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 2
REAR WHEEL 13 x 15 COMPOSITE 752~09-0k 2
REAR TYRE TD 2
WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 2 ;
WHEEL NUT TD16 A @ wr
SWIRL POT 75S-13-17 1 : F?PP?E?
BATTERY CABLE (length 5'Y) TD 626 1 :
-8 AEROQUIP END CAP 752-15-0k 1
-6 AEROQUIP END CAP 752~15-05 3

and

i are




1 I5oUE | SIGRATURE DAL
0IL SYSTEM — 7552 BMW || RHolveyd |1R-4-75
SHEET 1 OF 2
' SECTION H11l
| No.
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 OIL TANK 755-14-01 3-6-4 1
2 " " MOUNTING BRACKET LH 755-14-04 3-8-7 1
3 " " " " RH 755-14-04 3-8-6 1
4 1" " " 1] BOL T 4
5 " L " "SPRING WASHER 4
6 " " MOUNTING RUBBER 4
7 " " " " WASHER 4
8 " " " " NYLOC NUT 4
9 " " DRAIN PLUG 8-9-15 1 1
10} " " " " DOWTY WASHER 1
11 " " CAP 742-14-03 4-6-4 1
12 " m n 1Qt RING D 70 8-8-9 1
13| OIL TANK OUTLET UNION ™D 310 21-2-5 | 1 |(-16 45°AEROQUIP)
14| HOSE-OIL TANK TO OLIL PUMP (20"
LENGTH)| TD 296 21-2-13] 1 | (-16 AEROQUIP)
15{ OIL PUMP INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 | (-16 90°AEROQUIP)
16 " " " ADAPTOR 752-14-03 4-12-5 1 | (METRIC/-16)
17 " " QUTLET ADAPTOR 732-14-04 4-12-4 1 | (FLANGE/-16)
18 " " " UNION ™D 317 21-2-6 | 1 |(-16 90°AEROQUIP)
19| HOSE-0IL PUMP TO OIL RADIATOR
(30" LENGTH) D 296 21-2-3 1 | (-16 AEROQUIP)
20| OIL RADIATOR INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 | (-16 90°AEROQUIP)
21 " " OUTLET UNION ™ 317 21-2-6 | 1 |(-16 90°AEROQUILP)
22| HOSE-OIL RADIATOR TO OIL TANK
(33" LENGTH) D 296 21-2-13} 1 | (-16 AEROQUIP)
23! OIL TANK INLET UNION D 317 21-2-6 | 1 | (-16 90°AEROQUIP)
24 " "  BREATHER PIPE (20"LENGTH TD 741 8-7-15 1 | (Z"I.D.CLEAR
PLASTIC)
25 " " " " PINCH CLIP 1
26| BREATHER BOTTLE TD 420 8-4-1 1
27 " " BRACKET TD 421 8-4-2 1
28f " " " BOLT TD 529 12-2-14| 4 | (2BA x 3" BH)
29 " " "  NYLOC NUT | TD 410 4 | (2BA FULL)
3of " " " MOUNTING
BRACKET 755-01-47 3-10-15| 1




OIL SYSTEM - 75S2 BMW

SHEET 2 OF 2

SECTION Hil

I
H

ISSUE

SIGKATURE DATE.

No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix Off | Detail
31 BREATHER BOTTLE BRACKET MOUNTING.
BRACKET BOLT 4
32| BREATHER BOTTLE BRACKET MOUNTING
BRACKET WASHER 4
33| BREATHER BOTTLE BRACKET MOUNTING
BRACKET NYLOC NUT 4
341 ENGINE BREATHER PIPE (70"LENGTH) D 738 8-7-8 1 (%" I.D. CLEAR

35

" " " JUBILEE CLIP

PLASTIC)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE . |  DATE
ELECTRICS - 75S-2 || IFHeled [13-4-75
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION M6
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
BATTERY ™D 124 1
2| BATTERY LEAD - BATTERY TO STARTER
MOTOR (  LENGTH) TD 626 1 | (FEPSIL 2)
3| BATTERY LEAD - BATTERY TO
MASTER SWITCH (  LENGTH) TD 626 1 | (FEPSIL 2)
4| BATTERY LEAD - MASTER SWITCH
TO ROLL OVER BAR ( LENGTH) TD 626 1 | (FEPSIL 2)
5| BATTERY LEAD TERMINAL 6
6| BATTERY TRAY 758-01-4qd 3-9-10 | 1
7 " "  BOLT 4 | (Y"UNF x CH)
8 " "  WASHER D 322 20-1-6 | 4 [ (3" T & C)
9| BATTERY CLIP 758-01-49 3-13-12} 1
10 " "  SPRING TD 23-2-11| 1
11 " " " BOLT
12| BATTERY BRAY BRACKET
13 " " "  BOLT
14 " " " NUT
15| MASTER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
Comprises:
16| BODY TD 428 9-1-15 | 1
17| SHAFT 75R-28-01| 4-12-12] 1
18| LEVER 75R-28-02| 1-4-4 1
19| NYLON BUSH 75R-28-03] 4-12-13} 1
20| MOUNTING BOLT 2
21 " WASHER 2
22 " SPACER 2
23 " NYLOC NUT 2
24 LABEL 1 | (Red and blue)
25| SPARK BOX 752-28-02} 3-13-13] 1
26 " " COVER 752-28-02 3-13-13| 1
27 " " "  BOLT 3
28 " " METALASTIC BUSH 4
29 " " " "
NYLOC NUT 4
30| SPARK BOX METALASTIC BUSH WASHER 4
31 " " MOUNTING PLATE 752-28-01] 3-13-14{ 1
32 " "  MOUNTING BLOCK 732-05-05 4-2-2 6 |(1" 1ID)
F 2321 1] 11 ” ” DT m o~




ISSUE SIGNATURE | DATE
ELECTRICS - 755-2 I [2Hlead [18-4-15.
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION M6
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
34 SPARK BOX MOUNTING BLOCK WASHER 6
35 " " " " NYLOC
NUT 6
36 " " BOBBIN 758-28-02f 4-14-15| 4
37 " " " BOLT 2
38 " " " NYLOC NUT 2
39 " " " RUBBER BAND 2
40 SPARK BOX INTERNALS
41 " " 5-WAY CONNECTOR -
FEMALE 9-3-13 1 | (LUCAS)
42 SPARK BOX 5-WAY CONNECTOR -
MALE 9-3-12 10 " )
43 " " 2 WAY CONNECTOR -
FEMALE 1 | (LUCAS)
44 " " 2 WAY CONNECTOR -
MALE 14{C ")
45 " " 3 WAY CONNECTOR -
FEMALE D 9-4-1 1 | (Bosch)
46 " " 3 WAY CONNECTOR -
MALE TD 9-4-2 (BOSCH)
47 WIRING LOOM TD 9-4-3
48 " " 5 WAY CONNECTOR -
FEMALE 9-3-13 1 (LUCAS)
.49 " " 5 WAY CONNECTOR -
MALE 9-3-12 1l (LUCAS)
50 TOGGLE SWITCH - FUEL PUMP TD 427 9-1-13 1 (LUuCAas)
51 " " - IGNITION TD 427 9-1-13 1 (Lucas)
52 " " - HEADLIGHTS TD 427 9-1-13 LI ")
53 " " - DIPPING TD 427 9-1-13 1 (L UCAS)
54 3 POSITION SWITCH - INDICATORS TD 425 9-1-14 1 | (LUCAS)
55 KILL SWITCH (STEERING WHEEL) TD 426 9-1-12 1. ] (NSF)
56 STARTER BUTTON SWITCH TD 274 9-1-2 1
57 RED WARNING LIGHT (SWITCH PANEL)| TD 9-4-4 1
58 ORANGE WARNING LIGHT (" " )ITD 9-4-5 1
59 OIL PRESSURE WARNING LIGHT TD 9-3-15 1
60 " " SWITCH TD 9-4-6 1 | (301b PRESSURE)
61 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH TD 9-4-7 1l
62 FUSE BOX TD 9-4-8 1
63 " " BOLT D 2




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE

| |-TeHeleyd |13-4-15.
ELECTRICS - 758-2 ~
SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTION M6
No,
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail

64 FUSE BOX WASHER TD 2
65 HEADLIGHT TD 9-4-9 2
66 REAR LIGHT LH ™D 627 9-2-4 1l
67 REAR LIGHT RH ™D 627 9-2-4 1
68 " ' BULB ™D 9-4-10 2
69 " " BRAKE BULB TD 9-4-11 2
70 " " INDICATOR BULB TD 9-4-12 2
71 INDICATOR FLASHER UNIT TD 9-4-13 1







. SECTIO N @ ENGINE - lNSTALLATION K1 1- [BD@ 7582
NO. OFF| PROD. -
ITEM PART N2 lpep assv| RELEASE
v . .~ | DbDATE
CEARBOX INPVT SHAFT@F}% eocr) T 100 | RN 'ch\/,ﬁﬂ//
TACHOMETER ('2000) D Gl N ' B
lerveE - ot press /Tem(’ , ¢ I o F L -
Gacs FUEL ppess [Tenp, | - Wt
TAcHonerea drive | N B
EVEL PRESSURE LINE ASSY R Co o
COMPRISES: - UNiOoN ™ I
Hosg -4 Buack ‘ra#u:'mn L A y
UN(ON ™ - ‘
OlL PRESSVRE LINE ASSY o
CONPSES - UNON ™ |
Wose -Y'anod Tediemr T
' ONOV ™
AR ,
Glute BolBN ,
TUROTTLE CABLE ﬁssy p2q
COMPRSES  CLEWS AN ST AN T 40
ScLDERLESS NIPPLE ™ ‘H
LOCK NUT ™42
CARLE O0UTER T30
" NN e’ T 3
AdTUSTER ™32
FERRVLE ™32
TRUMPET wHPPLE | TH34-.,
CLeEViS TD3S.
CLEVIS AN - 3E
lMME?L CABiE fuctic uner] D37 i
- BARREL NifPre 3%
‘7 fiece. A.
S'NHLT?Q me’ \O({ (ZM loo T, l(g(, ';:;ii":f ‘ 25§€PT?fjw gy =] s
| w w BENNX T.207 |4".-.gf ' 26sa’f71,:rﬂ4 4-1-1
G m&oz Putr}espncm 152-¢1-50 4 wepﬂd’ aﬂ’ 4'.3""’3
N Swe tram 152- 01-3% L 4-4- o
QN SWE Feame 152-01-36 | 1 .. I-4-1o s
~ VAN SIS L _ AR I I ’ 4-k 5
S e A e
| | owprepnee 0 |rmwees |1 B ST



SECTION (F) enNane istauation KIT (Ro&) 7582
: NO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 fpep assy| RELEASE
DATE
EXHAUST SYsteEm
[omPrisEs PRY MARIES
“TRILAIPE

L ANCHo R PLATe devRur sHene 26T !

u u “woo.w “ M-Z;f |

STARTER ASSEMBLY | 755-1b-1o |

toemlises ’

STARWR  wWotok DAIVE CovPunG | 7SS-1L-0L | 2

STARTER. SPINDLE 5s-1b-os | |
BEAUNG Hovciog 7551, -0g l
SONDLE END el G 255109 | )

BEARIN G RousinGe BuSH D |

SOHINDLE END HousiNgG BUSH T |

STRRTER Mook (310100 TyeE) ™ 26l | |Bnovray [2.1.00
STARTE! MoTol BEnDIX ™27 [ ’W\/W#é@/. 4,101
% ster. whsneR T L

Gueune Dot (cosworn) | T !

THRUST WASHER, ™ J




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE

|| Tereluend [18-4-715

HYDRAULICS - 75g5-2

SHEET 1 OF 3

SECTION L6
No,
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
FRONT BRAKES
1| BRAKE PUSH ROD
20 " " " LOCKNUT
3| BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD 284 7-1-8 1-}(0.75" SIZE)
4 " " "  BREATHER
ADAPTOR 752-26-04]| 4-24-3 | 1
5 " " "  BOLT D 222 2 | (5/16"UNFx2%"CH)
6 " " "  WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 | 4 |(5/16" T&C)
7 " " "  NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 | 2 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
8 " " " COPPER WASHER|TD 689 1 | (3" THIN)
9| BRAKE BANJO BOLT TD 690 7-3-8 1
10 " " "  COPPER WASHER |TD 688 1 |(7/16" THIN)
11{ BRAKE BANJO TD 691 7-3-5 1 | (2 wAY 90°)
12 " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 2 | (%"BSP/}"UNF
MALE/MALE)
13 " "o *  COPPER WASHER|TD 689 2 | (3" THIN)
14 " "  OUTLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 | 2 |(-3BSP 90°)
15| HOSE MASTER CYLINDER TO CALIPER
( LENGTH) TD 290 2 | (-3 AEROQUIP)
16| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION D 701 21-1-3 | 2 | (-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
17 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06~18§ 4-8-7 2 | (¥"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
18 " " " "
COPPER WASHER 2 | (3" THICK)
19| BRAKE CALIPER LH TD 107 7-2-1 1
20 " " RH D 107 7-2-1 1
21 " " DISC PAD 4
22 " " MOUNTING BOLT TD 242 4 | (7/16"UNF x 1%"CI
23 " " " WASHER TD 325 4 | (7/16" T&C)
24 " " " SPACER 753-06-04 4-24-9 | 4
REAR BRAKES
25| BRAKE PUSH ROD
26 " " " LOCKNUT 3
27| BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD 284 7-1-8 1 | (0.75" SIZE)
28 " " " BREATHER
| ADAPTOR | 752-26-04 4-24-3 | 1 .
29 " " " BOLT TD 222 2 | (5/16"UNFx2%"CH)
30 " " oo WASHER TD 323 | 20-1-7 | 4 {(5/16"T&C)
1 |




ISSUE_ |  SIGMATURE DATE
| TeHAvoud [18-4-7€
HYDRAULICS -7582
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION L6
No.
Item Ref, No, Matrix Off | Detail
REAR BRAKES CONT'd
31| BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER NYLOC NUT |TD 379 13-3-2 | 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
32| BRAKE BUNDY PIPE (80"LENGTH) ™D 695 7-3-4 1 |(3/16"0D)
33 " BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 752-26-02| 4-16-13] 1
34 " " " LOCKNUT 1
35 " " " STAR WASHER 1
36 " " " UNION D 701 21-1-3 | 1 | (-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
37| HOSE - BULKHEAD ADAPTOR TO RH
CALIPER
( LENGTH) |TD 290 21-2-7 | 1 |(-3 AEROQUIP)
38| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION ™D 701 21-1-3 | 1 |(-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
39 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1 | (5"BSP/%"UNF)
40 n n n "
COPPER WASHER 1
41| BRAKE BANJO D 691 7-3-5 1 | (2 way 90°)
42 " " BOLT ™D 690 7-3-8 1
43 " "  COPPER WASHER 2
44 | BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 1
45| BRAKE CALIPER RH ™D 110 7-2-5 1
46 " " DISC PAD 2
47 " " MOUNTING BOLT 2
48 " " " WASHER 2
49 " " " BLOCK RH |721-10-02| 5-1-15 | 1
50 1" 11 n " BOLT 2
51 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1 |(5"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
52 ” ” " 11
COPPER WASHER TD 689 1 |(3" THIN)
53 BRAKE CALIPER OUTLET UNION D 701 21-1-3 | 1 |(-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
54| HOSE - RH CALIPER TO LH CALIPER
( "LENGTH) ™D 290 21-2-7 (-3 AEROQUIP)
55| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION D 701 21-1-3 | 1 |(-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
56 | BRAKE CALIPER INLET ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 1 |(%"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
57 n n" " "
COPPER WASHER 1 (X" THIN)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
HYDRAULICS - 7582 L |"oRebeoyd |18-4-75
SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTIONLG
No.
Item Ref.No. Matrix | Off|] Detail

58 BRAKE CALIPER LH Td 110 7-2-5 | 1

59 " "  DISC PAD 2

60 " "  MOUNTING BOLT 2

61 " " " WASHER 2

62 " " " BLOCK LH| 721-10-0] 5-1-4 | 1

6 3 " " " "

BOLT 2
CLUTCH

b4 CLUTCH PUSH ROD

65 " " "  LOCKNUT

66 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER TD 284 7-1-8 (0.75" SIZE)

67 " " " BREATHER

ADAPTOR | 752-26-04 4-24-3] 1

68 " " " BOLT TD 222 1 (5/16"UNFx2%"CH)

69 " " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7] 4 (5/16"T&C)

70 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2| 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)

71 " " " COPPER

WASHER TD 689 1 (3" THIN)

72 " " " ADAPTOR | TD 687

73 CLUTCH BUNDY PIPE (85" LENGTH) | TD 693 7-3-2 (" oD)

74 CLUTCH BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 722-18-04 4-16-14 1

75 " 1 1]] NUT

76 ” " n STAR

WASHER
77 " " " UNION ™ 700 |21-1-5 | 1 (-4 BSP 45°)
78 HOSE - BULKHEAD ADAPTOR TO j
SLAVE CYLINDER (- " LENGTH) TD 291 21-2-8| 1 (-4 AEROQUIP)
79 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER INLET
UNION ™D 702 21-1-6] 1 (-4BSP 90°
AEROQUIP)
80 " " " INLET
ADAPTOR 722-18-08 4-8-8 | 1 (%" BSP /%" UNF
MALE /MALE)
81 " " " COPPER
WASHER { TD 689 1 (3" THIN)
| | | |




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
MONOCOQUE - 7552 || SR eleyd |18-4-75
—
SHEET 1 OF §
SECTION A6
NoO,
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
MONOCOQUE ASSEMBLY | 755-01-02 1
COMPRISES:
1 | MONOCOQUE 1
2 | SEAT TANK COVER PLATE 2
3 " " " " DZUS 8
4 " " " "  DZUS WIRE 8
5 | REAR DIAPHRAGM LH 755-01-350 3-13-3 | 1
6 " " RH 755-01-34] 3-13-4 | 1
7 n " BOLT TD 529 12-2-14 38{(2BA x 3" BH)
8 " L NYLOC NUT TD 410 38| (2BA FULL)
9 " " BOLT TD 537 12| (2BA x 2"CH)
10 " n WAHSER D 365 50{(2BA T & C)
11| RACK MOUNTING BLOCK 712-04-06 4-2-13 | 2
12 " " " BOLT TD 226 12-4-14 4 | (5/16"UNFx4"CH)
13 " " " WASHER TD 323 8 |(5/16" T & C)
14 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 372 4 |(5/16" UNF HALF)
15| 5KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER MTG BRACKET| 752-01-89 1
16| LIFE SUPPORT/FIRE EXT. MTG " 753-01-13] 3-1-11 1
17| GEARSHIFT SHROUD 755-11-03 3-1-13 | 1
18 " " BOLT 4 |
19| FOOT PLATE 1
20| HEEL REST 1
21 | SEAT 1 |
22 " BRACKET 1 |
23 "  BELT D 19 8-6-2 1 | (ADJUSTABLE TYPE;
2 " " PLATE - FLAT 722-01-74] 2-1-1 2 é
25 " " PLATE - JOGGLED 722-01-75 2-1-2 2
26 " " " BOLT 8
27 " " " NUT 8
28| WIRING LOOM TUBE COVER 1
29 " " " " BOLT D 535 18] (2BA x 3"BH)
30| SWITCH PANEL COVER 1
31 " " " BOLT TD 535 7 |(2BA x 3"BH)
2| ROLLOVER BAR 745-01-07| 3-2-2 1
33 " " BOLT TD 237 [12-5-10 | 2 |(2"UNF x 3"CH) -~
34 " "  NYLOC NUT TD 380 2 |(2"UNF FULL)
" "  HEADREST 1

35




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
MONOCOQUE - 75S2 | : by 18-4-1§
SHEET 2 OF § ¢ ASER IS
SECTION ,¢
No.
Item Ref, No. Matrix | Off | Detail
371 ROLLOVER BAR HEADREST WASHER 8
38 " " " NYLOC NUT 4
39 " "  STAY LH 745-01-09 3-2-3 1
40 " L " RH 745-01-1( 3-2-4 1
41 " " "  TOP BOLT 2
42 " " "  TOP NYLOC NUT 2
43 " L " BOTTOM BOLT 2
44| FRONT SKID 735-01-84 4-9-8 2
45 L " BOLT TD 891 4 | ("UNF x §r
COUNTERSUNK
SOCKET HEAD)
46| STEERING WHEEL 742-04-02 8-1-3 1
47 " " RETAINING WASHER 712-04-07 4-2-4 1
48 " " " RIVET D 7 8-1-4 3
49 " " " BOLT 1
50| STEERING COLUMN 758-04-01] 3-6-11 | 1 | (31" LENGTH)
51 " " SUPPORT 732-04-04 4-2-1 2
52 " " " BOLT TD 220 |12-4-7 1 {(5/16"UNF x 2"CH]
53 " " " WASHER TD 323 1 | (5/16" T & C)
54 " " " NYLOC NUTY TD 379 1 |(5/16" UNF FULL)
55 L "  UNIVERSAL JOINT .| TD 9 8-1-2 1
56 " " " JOINT BOLT 1
57 " " " UNYLOC NUT 1
58| CHASSIS PLATE 8-4-4 1
59| CAUTION PLATE 8-3-12 1
GEARCHANGE MECHANISM
COMPRISES:
60| GEAR LEVER 732-11-1q 4-5- 1
61 " " PIVOT 712-11-1¢Q 4-5-2 1
62 " " " BOLT TD 203 1 | (3" UNF x 1"CH)
63 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 1 [(4£" UNF FULL)
64| GEAR SHAFT 752-11-04 | 42412 1
65 " "  ROSEJOINT BOLT 1
66 " " " WASHER 1
67| GEAR FORK 742-11-01 4-5-4 1
68| GEAR LEVER BADGE 8-6-10 1 -
69| ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT 1




MONOCOQUE - 7552

SHEET 3 OF §

ISSUE_| SIGNATURE PATE
|| TRHbeeyd [18-4-15 |

i SECTION A6
| NO.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off{ Detail
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM
COMPRISES:
70| FIRE PULL HANDLE 758-22-05 1-6-11 1
71 " " " LABEL 1 | (RED AND WHITE)
72 " " " BOLT TD 203 |12-3-1 1 [(4£" UNF x 1" CH)
73 " " " SPRING WASHER 1
74 " " " PLAIN WASHER 1
751 FOUR WAY CABLE-PULL CYLINDER 1
76 n n n " " BOLT ™D 536 2 |(2BA x 3" CH)
77 " " " " " SPRING
WASHER | TD 367 2 | (2BA SQ. SECTION)
78 " " " " " SPLIT PIN| TD 152 1 (5" x 2m)
79| FIREATER PLASTIC TRIANGLE
TO MASTER SWITCH
80| INNER CABLE 1
811 FERRULE 1
82| OUTER CABLE 1
83| SOLDERLESS NIPPLE 1
84| CLEVIS 1
85| CLEVIS PIN 1
86 " " SPLIT PIN 1
TO 2.5 KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOTTIE
' 87| FERRULE 1
88| INNER CABLE 1
89| OUTER CABLE 1
90| FERRULE 1
91{ CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT 1
92| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1
93| 90° CONDUIT BEND AND LOCKNUT 1
94| OPERATING HEAD 1
95| EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE 1 | (2.5 KG SIZE)
96 " " STRAP 2 | (2.5 KG SIZE)
971 BRASS UNION 1
98] PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
99{ REAR BULKHEAD NOZZLE 1 .
100 " " " LOCKNUT 1




MONOCOQUE - 7582

SHEET 4 OF §

ISSUE

SIGNATURE DATE

TRMelveyd [12-4-75

| SECTION A6
i INO,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
TO LIFE-SUPPORT BOTTLE
01| FERRULE 1
1 02| INNER CABLE 1
] 03] OUTER CABLE 1
104| FERRULE 1
| 05| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT 1
| 06| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1
1 07| OPERATING HEAD 1
1 08| LIFE SUPPORT BOTTLE 1
109 " " " STRAP 2
110| FLEXIBLE FEED PIPE 1
TO 5 KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE
11| FERRULE 1
12| INNER CABLE 1
13| OUTER CABLE 1
j 14| FERRULE 1
15| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT 1
| 16| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1
117| 90° CONDUIT BEND AND LOCKNUT 1
| 18] OPERATING HEAD 1
19| EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE 1 |(5 KG SIZE)
1 20 " " STRAP 2 | (5 KG SIZE)
121 | BRASS UNION 1
22| COCKPIT BUNDY PIPE 1
23] BRASS NUT 1
24| OLIVE 1
25| COCKPIT NOZZLE 1
26| TYRAP - MEDIUM 6
FIRE PULL HANDLE TO COCKPIT FIRE
LEVER
27| CLEVIS 1
| 28 { CLEVIS PIN 1
[ 20 " "  WASHER 1
| 30 " " SPLIT PIN 1
| 31| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1
| 32| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT 1
 32] INNER CABLE i 1




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE

MONOCOQUE — 7552 || GRHolroyd |1g-4- 75
SHEET 5 OF §
~. SECTION A6
| AL

Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
| 34| FERRULE 1
| 35| OUTER CABLE 1
| 36| FERRULE 1
| 37| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT 1
| 38| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1
| 39| CLEVIS 1
] 40| CLEVIS PIN 1
| 41 " " SPLIT PIN 1

COCKPIT FIRE LEVER ASSEMBLY 752-22-03 1

COMPRISES:
142| COCKPIT FIRE LEVER 752-22-04 3-6-15 | 1
1 43 " " " BADGE 752-22-08 8-5-11 1
| 44 " " " BOLT TD 540 12-2-15| 1 |(2BA x $"BH)
145 " " " SPRING WASHER | TD 367 1 | (2BA SQ. SEC.)
1 46 " " " PLAIN WASHER | TD 365 1 {(2BA T & C)
1 47 " " "  LABEL 1 | (RED AND WHITE)

MONOCOQUE GROMMETS
1 48| REAR BULKHEAD FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABLE GROMMET 1 {(3"0.D. $"I.D.)
1 49! REAR BULKHEAD GROMMET 3 [(13r0.Dp. 1"I.D.)
50 " " " 5 |(13"0.D. 4"I.D.)
151 | FLEXIGROMMET 1 (24" LENGTH)

l P




ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 7552~ NEW HART

SECTION Fl4

Item Ref. No. | Matrix | No, Off
GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT (F&A0D-NEW WART) | | \
TACHOMETER {12000) TD61 1
GAUGE-OIL PRESSURE/TEMP 10' CAP TH67 1
GAUGE FUEL PRESSURE/TEMP 10' CAP TD67 1
TACHOMETER DRIVE 8¢ TD62 1
FULL PRESSURE LINE AS3Y.

Comprising  Union D {
ose — %" BUACK -TecatemiT | TD W,
Union ™ !
OIL PRESSURE LINE ASSY.
_ Comprising Union T0 |
Hose —Y&" siAck Tecalemit | TD w,
Union TD |
WAV
THROTTLE CABLE ASSY. D29 1
Comprising Clevis Pin Split Pin TD4O 1
Solderless Nipple TDhL 1
- Lock Nut D42 2
Cable COuter Th30
" Inner TD3Ll
Adjuster TDh32 2
Ferrule TD33 2
Trumpet Nipple TD3L 1
Clevis Th35 1
Clevis Pin D36 1
Inner Cable Plastic Liner TD37
Barrel Nipple TD38 1
"'7? Piece TD39 1
ARNAARANEZORANAMA A 2, A Y Ay
WIMMMMMAM st A At . %77) Mg |y
ENGINE MIG FRAME LH 758 -01- 09 | 1-4-9
" " " RH 75S-01-0% {1-h-10
PAULENCO STRUT LH 3-l-6
" " RHE 3-ha?
ADAPTER PLATE T52-16 -03. |5-2-4
ENGINE PAD LH 712-16-02 |5-2-5
" " RH 752=16-01 |5-2-6
| rerR. CRotsmemBER €9 -o1-33|5-2-12 | 1




SECTION (F) ENGHE NSTAWRTION KIT (MBW%&T) 7582

Ho. OFF PROD.
ITEM™ PART N2 lpecr AssY| RELEASE
DATE
EXHAUST  SYSteEm ’
ComPRIGES Pami2ies 4
THLAIPE J
LINK fncel PoATe ‘
LN ANCHOR PLATE SPACER 4
UNKANCHOR PLYTE PEVRLE SHEN. BRACKET
[ RN LY A8 [WXY v W '
STheTel. MRWINE AssemBLY 755 -6-lel
ComPRISES
STARTER MOTOR DAWE CoufLidG | 75s-1b-o6 | 2
STARTER SANDLE 75516 -eS | |
BEMinG Mo Usin & 75S-1b-0% {
SONDLE End HoUsiNG 75s-16 -09 |
1 BEARWG HousSidG  BUSH Tb |
SPINDLE  END HousinG BUSH ™ [
STARTER  motcR (SM’ch\/PE) 266 [ 15wodx 7%/ ..o
STARTER  eTok BEWDIX | TP 267 Vo o Y LM
Ye'steel whsHel ) 2
COvPLING- D oG (coswcﬁﬂ—f). ' T (
THRAKT wWhsHer o ‘
J | | |




REAR SUSPENSION «~ 7552

SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION cCg

L ISSUE.

_SIAHATURE

DATE |

TeHslreyd

8-4-1S .

INO,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail

1 | TOP RADIUS ARM 752-03-02 [3-3-6 2 | (22.50" LENGTH)
2 | BOTTOM RADIUS ARM 752-03-03 |3=3-7 2 |(23.00" LENGTH)
3 | RADIUS ARM FIXING BOLT TD 231 12-5-4 8 |(3"UNF x 13i"CH)
A " " PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 8 |(3"T & C)

5 " " NYLOC NUT TD 373 13=3-9 8 | (3"UNF HALF)

6| ™* TOP CLEVIS 703-03-19 |4-3-2 2 |

7 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 |L-2-15 2

8 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20~-1-10 2 (3T & C)

9 " " NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 2 |(}" UNF HALF)
10 | ** BOTTOM CLEVIS 703-03-19 |4-3-2 2 | **

11 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03=20 |h4=2-15 2

12 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1~10 2 (3" T &cC)

13 " " NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11  [2(3"|UN F HALF)

14 | TOP LINK 703-03-06 |L4-6-6 2 | (445" LENGTH)
15 " n  INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10 2 | (3"UNF HALF)

16 " " OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 402 13=be1h 2 (3" UNF LH HALF)
17 | BOTTOM LINK 735-03-04 |3-4-3 L }(9.5" LENGTH)
18 " " INNER L.A. PLATE WASHER 712-03-20 | 4-2-15 8

19 " "  OUTER UPRIGHT BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 | (3"UNF x 33vCH)
20 " " n  UPRIGHT WASHER 712~03-20 | 4~-2-15 4

21 " " 1 PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 (3" T&C)

22 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 2 | (3" UNF HALF)
23 " " INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT T 402 i3-4-4 | & i'(&"_ UNF LK HALF)
2k " "  OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT To 389 \3-4-10 b [(4'unNF HALE)
25 | REAR DAMPER D 201 16-1-11 2 | (1191B 8P3 KONI)
26 " " INSERT 712-02=09 | 4=2-12 A

27 " " TOP BOLT TD 538 12-5-11 2 | (§"UNF x 34"CH)
28 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | ("UNF FULL)

29 " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 526 12-7=9 2 | (3"uNF x 33"CH)
30 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3~11 2 | (3"UNF HALF)

31 " " BOTTOM WASHER 712-03-20 | k=2-15 2

32| REAR SPRING TD 441 16-1-6 2 | (8" x 550 1b)
33| TYRAP LARGE TD 195 8-3-15 2

34| REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR 732-05-04 | 2-1-9 1 | (1" DIA x 16g)
35| RARB MOUNTING 732-05=-05 | 4-2-2 b (1" ID)

36 " " BOLT TD 207 12-3-5 2 | (A"uNF x 2" CH)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE

I___ | 7RHelrond [12-94-15
REAR SUSPENSION - 7582
SHEET 2 OF 2

SECTION c6
' No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail

371 RARB MOUNTING PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20~1-6 2 | (" T &C)
38 " " NYLOC NUT D 378 13-3-1 2 | ({"UNF FULL)
39 " " BOLT D 212 12-3-9 2 | ({"uNF x 33"CH)
40 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 2 | (" T & C)
L1 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | (4" UNF FULL)
42} RARB CLAMP 72X-05-19 | 1-2~9 2 | (1" 1D)
43 " " BOLT TD 204 12-3-2 2 | (£"UNFx 1i"CH)
TNA " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3~1 2 | (" UNF FULL)
45| RARB LINK 732-05=-02 | 1-2-12 2 | (10§" LENGTH)

! 46 m n  TOP BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 2 | (5/16"UNF x 1" ch)
L7 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
48 " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 519 12-4-2 2 | (5/16"UNF x 31''CH)
L9 " n  BOTTOM FORWARD WASHER 703-02-12 | 4=1-15 2
50 " " BOTTOM REARWARD WASHER 722-05-12 | 4-1-14 2
51 " n  BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
52 " " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 386 13-4=7 L | (5/16"UNF HALF)
53| REAR CROSSMEMBER PLATE (FOR USE WITH . \

CAST RXM ONLY) | 752-01-34 | 3-2-7 2
541H REAR CROSSMEMBER PLATE (FOR USE WITH
CAST RXM ONLY) | 752-01-46 | 3-2-8 1 ?FORD ENGINE
55 [RH REAR CROSSMEMBER PLATE (FOR USE WITH ONLY
CAST RXM ONLY)| 752-01-51] 3-2-9 1
56| RARB MOUNT SPACER (FOR USE WITH CAST
RXM ONLY) 752-01-26 | 4-11-6 2
**  TO BE SUPERSEDED BY: CLEVIS 7pR-03-03 Le6-14
WHEN 703-03-19 WASHER  712-03-20 Le2-15
STOCKS EXHAUSTED,
! i




| ISSUE | SIGNATURE | DATE

\ | ofHelvend | 18-4-15

TRANSMISSION - 7552

SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION G7
| INO,
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY . 1
COMPRISES:
1 | GEARBOX TD 164 |18-1-3 1 | (HEWLAND FG400)
2 " QUTPUT FLANGE TD 165 [18-1-9 2
3 " " " CIRCLIP TD 105 [18-2-10] 2
4 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 1
5 " " " BOLT 2
6 " " " WASHER 2
7 " PUSH ROD 1
8 " " n END CAP 1
9 " m n LOCKNUT 3
10 " " " SUPPORT BRACKET [752-16-06}3-2-13 1
11 " RELEASE BEARING TD 26 1
12| GEARBOX END COVER 732-16-09 |6-1-14 1
13] GEARBOX REAR CROSSMEMBER BOLT T™D 260 [12-7-11} 2 | (J"UNF x 43"CH)
14 " " " WASHER | TD 326 |20-1-10| 2 | (3" T & C)
15 " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 382 |13-3-5 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
16| GEARBOX ADAPTOR PLATE BOLT TD 500 {12-9-5 8 | (2"UNC x13"CH)
17 " e n SPRING WASHER | TD 336 [20-1-13 | 8 | (3" sQ. SEC.)
18 " L " WASHER ™ 324 [20-1-8 8 |(2" T#& C)
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
19/ REAR DISC ™D 116 [7-1-5
20 m n  BELL 731-10-01{4-21-11
21 L " BOLT D 282 [12-1-5 (1"UNF x $"LONG
SHANK CH)
22 L "  WASHER D 322 |20-1-6 12/ (3" T & C)
23 L " K NUT TD 404 {13-2-3 6 | (§" UNF)
24| PLUNGE JOINT HOUSING ™ 185 |14-1-14 | 1 | (107 V JOINT)
25 " L " BOLT 741-10-01]12-1-4 6
26 " " " K NUT TD 406 |13-2-1 6 | (3" UNF)
27 " " CAGE ™ 188 |14-1-12 | 1 | (107 V JOINT)
28 " " BALL ™D 187 14-1-13 6 | (107 V JOINT)
290 " " INNER TRACK TD 186 14-1-11 1 | (107V JOINT)
30 " " GAITER ™D 178 |14-1-10] 1
31 n " " RETAINER ™ 189 |14-1-15]| 1
32 " " " TYRAP T™D 195 |8-3-15 1 | (LARGE SIZE)
[ R, s 4 0N 1o 1+ R 1



CISSUE | SIGNATURE | parE
TRANSMISSION — 7552 TRUslveyd [\8-4-17¢
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION g7
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail

34| DRIVESHAFT 1735-10-07 | 4-3-8 1
35| DRIVESHAFT OUTER CIRCLIP TD 180 8-1-8 1
36] CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT GAITER TD 183 14-1-5 1
37 " " " " TYRAP | TD 195 8-3-15 1 | (LARGE SIZE)
38 " " " BELL 1 |% (100AC JOINT)
39 " " " CAGE TD 182 14-1-3 1 | (100 AC JOINT)
40 " " " BALL D 181 14-1-2 6 | (100 AC JOINT)
41 " " "INNER TRACK [711-10-10 |14-1-4 1 | (100 AC JOINT)
42| WHEEL RETAINING STUD 703-06-08 | 4-1-8 1
43 n " NUT ™ 16 13-1-1 1 | (§" UNF FULL)
44 "FRONT GEAR ROD 755-11-04 | 3-5-12 | 1
45 " " " LOCKNUT 1
46 " " " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT 1
47 " " " UJ BOLT 1
4 8 n n it n NU T 1
49] CENTRE GEAR ROD 755-11-05| 3-5-13 1
50| REAR GEAR ROD 732-11-11{ 3-5-14 | 1
51 " " " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT 1
52 " " " FRONT UJ BOLT 1
5 3 n " " "t " NUT 1
54 " " " REAR UJ BOLT 1
55 " " " " " NUT 1

* ALTERNATIVE SPEC. IS C.V. JOINT

BELL

742-10-03




ISSUE | SIGNATURE |  DATE
BODYWORK, WINGS ETC - 75S2 || TPHelvoyd [18-4-75,
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION N6
No,
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1| NOSE 11-2-1 4§ 1 |,
2| NOSE FRAME 755-01-41 2-5-3 1
3 " " BOLT TD 205 12-3-3 | 4 | (4" UNF x 1%"CH)
4 " " NYLOC NUT TD 371 13-3-7 | 4 | (4" UNF HALF)
5 " " CLEVIS 741-01-23n4-6-7 4
6 " " n BOLT TD 202 12-3-12{ 4 | (4"UNF x %"CH)
7 " " " WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 | 4 | (4" TacC)
8 " " " NUT TD 385 13-4-6 | 4 | (4" UNF HALF)
9 " pIP PIN TD 79 8-1.14 | 2 | (4"DIA x %" LONG)
10 " " " HOUSING 741-01-56 2-2-5 2 '
11| CENTRE PONTOON LH 11-2-2 | 1
12 " " RH 11-2-3 | 1
13 " " FIXING BOLT 8
14 " " " WASHER 8
15/ DOOR LH 11-2-4 | 1
16 " RH 11-2-5 | 1
17| DOOR CATCH ASSEMBLY 2
Comprises:-—
18| DOOR CATCH BODY TD 23-2-7 | 1
19 " " SPRING CLIP ™ 23-2-8 | 1
20 " " BOLT TD 531 1 | (3/16" UNF x 1MHI
21 " " BUTTON 755-01-59 4-23-2 | 1
22 " "  SLIDER BAR 755-01-59 3-14-14| 1
23 " " " " KNOB 4-23-3 | 2
24 " " n " " BOLT | TD 202 12-3-12| 1 | (4"UNF x %"CH)
25 " " " " " WASHER| TD 322" | 20-1-6 | 1 | (4" TacC)
26 " " " " "
NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | 1 | (4" UNF FULL)
27 " "  COVER LH (FIBREGLASS) 11-3-8 | 1
28 " " " RH ( " ) 11-3-9 | 1
29 " " " SCREW TD 3
30| DOOR SUPPORT ROD 755-01-5¢ 3-14-15| 2
31 " " "  PIVOT TUBE 755-01-57 3-15-1 | 4 -
32 " " " HOUSING LH 3-15-2 | 1
33 " " " " RH { 3-15-3 | 1




ISSUE | SIGNATURE |  DATE
BODYWORK, WINGS etc. = 755-2 TR veyd | 18-4-75.
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION N6
No.
Item . Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
34| DOOR SUPPORT ROD SPRING HOLDER |TD 23-2-9 | 2
35| DOOR HINGE ROD 758-01-48| 3-4-5
36 | DOOR CATCH STRIKER ASSEMBLY
Comprises:-
37| CONE 755-12-28|4-23-4 | 1
38 | BARREL TD 23-2-10{ 1
39 | BOLT TD 1 [(2BA x BH)
40 | WASHER TD 2 |(2BA T&C)
41| REAR BODY SECTION 11-2-6 | 1
42 " "  FRAME LH 755-01-44}| 1-5-5 X
43 " " " RH 755-01-43f 1-5-6 1l
44 " " "  FRONT BOLT TD 2
45 " " "  REAR BOLT TD 2
46 " " "  TOP PIN 1
47 " "  FRONT PIP PIN D 79 8-1-14 | 2 |(%"DIA x 1" LONG)
48 " " " " " HOLDER |741-01-56|2-2-5 2
49 " "  REAR PIP PIN (To
Bodyframe) ™ 79 8-1-14 2 (%" DIA x 1" LONC
50| AIR BOX ) 11-2-7 | 1
51 " " FRONT PIVOT BOLT TD 1
52 " " " " NUT TD 1
53 " " REAR PLASTIC DZUS BODY |TD 23-2-11} 1
‘| 54 " " " " "  PIN TD 23-2-12| 1
55| REAR WING 758-12-19| 3-6-13 | 1
56 " " P FLAP 758-12-27| 3-6-10 | 1
57 " " " "  BOLT TD 529 12-2-14| 8 |(2BA x %" BH)
58 " " " "  WASHER TD 8 |(2BA T&C)
59 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 351 8 |(2BA PLAIN)
60 " "  PLATE ASSEMBLY 758-12-18} 4-17-1 | 1
61 " "  FRONT BLOCK 758«12-08| 4-17-2 | 2
62| REAR WING PLATE FRONT BLOCK BUSH| 75S-12-05| 4-14-14] 2
63 " " " " "  BOLT 2
64 " " " WING BRACKET BUSH75S-12-10 4-14-11} 2
65 " "  PLATE BODY FRAME TOP '
PIN BUSH 7558-12-12{ 4-14-12] 2
66 " " "  WING ADJUSTMENT
POST BUSH
£ TANINIT'D “Troe_ 19771 ANDA01 bo )




ISSUE SIGNATURE | DATE
BODYWORK, WINGS, ETC. - 755-2 PHelveud [18-4-75.
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION N6
No,
Item Ref, No. Matrix | Off{ Detail
67 REAR WING PLATE WING ADJUSTMENT
POST BUSH (OUTER) 758-12-11] 4-23-6 2
68 REAR WING PLATE GEARBOX END
COVER SPACER
(LH) 755-12-07| 4-23-7 1 (LONG, THICK)
69 REAR WING PLATE GEARBOX END
COVER SPACER RH 755-12-06| 4-23-8 1l (SHORT,; THIN)
70 REAR WING PLATE GEARBOX END
COVER BUSH : 756-12~05{ 4-14-14
71 WING ADJUSTMENT POST 758-12-22] 4-19-8
72 " " " BOTTOM BOLT|TD 205 12-3-3 (5"UNF x 1%"CH)
73 " " n 1"
NYLOC NUT D 371 13-3=7 (%¥"UNF HALF)
74 WING ADJUSTMENT PIN 756-12-23 4-19~-19
75 " " "  TOP BOLT TD 202 12-3-12 (%¥" UNF x %®™CH)
76 1 1] [1] n TOP
' NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 (%¥"UNF FULL)
77 WING ADJUSTMENT PIN LOCK BOLT TD 202 12-3-12) 2 (3"UNF x %"CH)
78 " " "  NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 (}¥"UNF FULL)
79 FRONT BRAKE DUCTS 758-26-01 2
Comprise:—
80 DUCT LH 758.26-03 3-15-4 1
81 " RH 758~-26-04] 3-15-5 1
82 SCOOP 758-26-05 3-15-6 2
83 FUNNEL 758-26-0¢0 3-15-7 2
84 TUBING ( LENGTH) TD
8s OIL TANK COVER n-5-7 I .




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
|| Holroyd |18-4-15
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 75S5-2
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION D6
| No.
Item Ref, No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY LH 1
COMPRISES :
1 | TOP NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 1 1"UNF HALF)
2 | TOP PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 | 1 (3" T8C)
3 | TOP WASHER 752-02-07 | 4-17-3 1
4 | FRONT UPRIGHT WASHER 722-03-10 | 4-15-U 1
5 " " " - LARGE 703-03-20 | 4-15-10 | 1
6 | TOP BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 1 | (3"UNF x 3%"CH)
7 | FRONT UPRIGHT LH 743-06~01 | 6-1-1 1
8 " n HELICOIL ™D 147 22-1~7 2 (7/16"UNF x 131"D)
9 " " GRUB SCREW TD 153 12-1-1 1 {(2BA x M)
10 | FRONT WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY 753-06-01 | 3-8-8 1
11 " " "  SPIROL PIN TD 154 8-1-7 2 |(3/32" x ")
12 " " NUT TD 16 13-1-1 1 | (" UNF FULL)
13 | FRONT AXLE 711-06-03 | hL-1-4 1
14 " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04 | 4-1-9 3
15 " BRAKE DISC TD 116 7-1-5 1
16 " " DISC BELL 73%2-06-17 | 4-6-5 1
17 " " " v BOLT TD 282 12-1-15 | 6 |(4"UNF x £"LONG
' SHANK CH)
18 noow " M WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 |12 (3" T8C)
19 wooom noow K NUT TD ' ‘16 (&"UNFD
20 "' BEARING SPACER 711-06-07 b_1-5 1
21 | FRONT OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13 1
22 " WHEEL BEARING TD1 8-1-5 2
23 BOTTOM PIN 707-06-08 4.1-10 1
24 | FBWB OUTER JOINT INSERT 707-06-09 Lo1-32 1
25 " " " RETAINING WASHER 703-02-21 O 1
26 | BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 1 |[(3" UNF HALF)
27 | FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH 1
_ COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT
28 | FRONT UPRIGHT RH 743-06-02 | 6-1-2
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
29 | ROAD WHEEL - 10" CAST 703-09-03 | 19-1-2 1
20 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 | 4-6-10 1
I B -

124

LIITE'T'YT LWIA C'ITTNTS  TAICYTITHYTT




ISSUE SIGNATURE DAYE
|| 3RYelweyd [18-4-75
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 755-2
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION D6
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY >
h BIAR AL AR
b " " DRIVE PIN PR B DEPIRRRY ot {
36 " BEARING SPACER 712-07-05 L_1-12 1
37 "' OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 4_1-13 1
28 " WHEEL BEARING ™D 1 8-1-5 2
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
39 ROAD WHEEL -~ 15" COMPOSITE 752-09-04 19-1-5 1
LO | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 4-6-10 1
4 WHEEL WASHER INSERT ?712-07-11 4_6-11 1
42 REAR TYRE TD 1
**  SUBSEQUENTLY:
REAR UPRIGHT LH 75R-07-01 6-1-10 1
noon RH 75R-07-02 | 6-1-11 1
1







A6 - MONOCOQUE 7562







B - FRONT SUSPENSION %55 2

N &%\é\“ﬁ
e










¢ 554 LHYYN HY3YH - 9

OO00O0C




F Il - ENGINE INSTALLATION 55 2 BMW




MW\\F
A .
% =

©
MWG ¢ G4 NOILYTIWISNI INIONT -11 ]




© 2564 NOISSIWONYYL-49
O MIWG2564  NOILYTIVISNI INIONI-1 4




NG 28 NOTLVT VIGNT FTON3-1L 3

~—~



OMWG 2554 NOILYTIVIONI INIONI- L4
(2564 NOISSIWONYYL - 49

.lsmmc OF




29G4 NOISSIWSNYY.L

0,




MWE 2564 WI16RS 110-1)

H




(WG - 25C4 WIS YILVA - 11 T
90000000060

..
BE ) G
L) 4 1 S~
7 . ,.,, /
NSES /'v

o B

0000000000006000006 WQ.Q



%@%&N\ wW

M@. sASee
Ix‘//
\J"\
_vt ‘
QO 000000
MW -25G2 WILSRS 13nd -1 va\mw
AAAS ‘

“
\
OOOOO

@/.6.?@













0000000000000 eeeo0




SO







1

D)

75872
NEW HART
SECTION (@ rfuec sysTem =558
i | NO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 lpep assy| RELEASE
iy DATE
¥lFver TANK L.H A wopries) | 735-15-03 | |
¥ . R.H. (moDcFlED) 736-5-02 | |
lcoLtecror roT 735 -15-0l | | 2Ly
HiGH PRESSURE FueL Pumf TO 268% | (bhaG 74 IRH} A-1-77
PRESSURE QeuEF UALVE o 270 I 29eucre SR L 4-1- 8
| e 13
FEEL FILTER gD ™o 25315700 | | hoct 7 78Y
FUEL Fictee end  ™le 757 15 -63| | noet 7 JEH
FUEL SYsTEM FEuif VALVE ™ 319 | s serr T | 2. ¢
FugL FILTER ELEmENT . (
FuelL FILLER PIPE 755 1S-lo 2 .
PANCAKE FicTer AssemBly
ComPRISIAICr ‘
FlLTeR HousinG 76\-15-06 | | Noct7g TLY
FILTER LD 7SU-15-67 | | woct7e TRY
FILTeR GAuzeE 7si5-0% | wocT 74 TRY
FiLTER FELT 75 -1€-09 | | ( 0cT 24 T4}
FILTeR 'C' RING “Tb 2%8 \ 1 ecr AT
FiLTeR aRe\P Tp2s9 | ) W ocr7 T2
FUEL GREATMEL MPe VAWE | I53-15-04 | | - |ueet T2
FueL ToweR ASSemsLy 6S-iS-1b 2
GCMPRISES o
FUEL ToweR BodY 1sc-1s-10 | | s % TR
NN - RETURN VALVE Disc IES- (SN | .
SPAING 7ss-1c-12 ) Y ‘
SPinDLE 26s-is2 | |
BosH T5S-15-14- \
BERRING RBepY (S‘Pme Wagg) | 7SS A\S-IS {
0 RWG T b%0 (
CiReyP. T bR '
PanicArce FiureR  feRsuREADRR | 7c2- 1g 04| |
FUEL CRoss cugw. Pipe 55 -15-29 I
RuRBel. q0° Hese Toa22 | 2
PANCACE CILTER MTG- BT 152-1$-12 /
k1 sv8seguenyTLy
CoEl TANK LU 17<s-1c-01 | | |




FueL TANK L*"{;

582
. BDG |
SECTION @ FUEL SYSTEM
NO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 loen assy| RELEASE
y PATE
X|FuEL TANK L.H. (W\omﬂﬂ?) 736-15-03 | |
X R.H. (wwmﬂﬂ) 735-1S-02 | .
' cou.Ecn;ra' PoT 136-15-06 | ) 202y
HIGH fressuRE FueL Pumf TD 26% ! (EAue 74 SRH| 9-1- 7
PRESSRE Revier vALVE To 270 | e SRl d-1- 8
¢ l-13
FUEL FILTER epNd  ™c 253-15-02 | 1 hoct 7y JRY
FUEL Ficter e ™le 153 -15-03 | | noct 7 JH.
FUeL System A vaLVE TO 319 | w$serry T 2. 1¢
FUeEL FILTER ElemenT | |
PANCAE EtLter mes- Befcecer | »s2-1c-12 /
PANCAKE Ficter ASSEMBLY \
CombRiS | NG
FILTER MousinG 7Sv-1S-06 | | Wectr TLY
FILTER WD TS-C-07 | | i ect7p T4
FitTeR GAuze 7Si95-0% | ) itocr7¢ JTRY
FitTed FeoT SV -IS-09 | wocT7:
FiLTer ‘¢' RING o 2%% \ I ecrll«%
FILTER QReL P Tp28%9 \ W oer THY,
FUEL BRERTHEL e VAWVE |53 S-0q4 | | fuocr 7724
FUEL ToweR ASsemsLy G -(S~1b 2
emPllseS . _
FuEL ToweR. Ropy 7ss-1s-10 ] | ol % JRY
NON - RETURN VALVE Disc KS-1S-) |
CPANG 7ss-1g-12 1 )
SN Ss-is-z |
BusH 1 5S-15-14- l
BERRING BevY (Shixe wuged) |75s-15-ic ] |
‘0 RWNG ™ 6%0 ty
CiRCL P, T 6%\ |
| PANcARe Fter presore pontol 2404 | |
FUEL CResscver Pife 1ss-s-291
RUBBER. 90° Hose T 22 2
¥ | svsequenTLy
eI | I



